
c 

c 

NEDAA - Native Women in Politics - Taking a Stand 

3/4" video, , NNBY, colour, sound, 26 min. 50 sec. 

The subject of this program is an examination of the successes of 
Native women in Yukon politics. Native women whose successes are 
examined include: Pearl Keenan, Norma Kassi, Bobbi Smith, Anne 
Smith, Jean Gleason, and Gladys Johnson. 

Archives has one 3/4" video master designated for storage and one 
1/2" VHS viewing copy. VHS and Beta circulating copies are 
available at the A/V unit. 

Subject headings: 

Women - Employment 
Politicians 

Video number: V-233 



c 

c 

( 

Catalogue Number: V- Z 33 

DETAILED LISTING SHEET 

Program title: Native Women in Politics - Taking a Stand 

Time/Footage 

0:00 

1:22 

1:54 

2:48 

4:55 

5:15 

6:37 

7:44 

7:55 

9:17 

9:40 

Description 

Host Brenda Chambers talks 
about Native women involved 
in politics in the Yukon 

Teslin Elder Pearl Keenan 
talks about the rise of 
Native women in Yukon 
politics 

Norma Kassi, MLA Old Crow, 
talks about the rise of 
Native women in Yukon 
politics 

Old film footage of native 
women performing traditional 
tasks 

Bobbi Smith - past president 
of the Yukon Indian Women's 
Association talks about how 
non-natives destroyed the 
traditional native ways 

Film footage of native men 
performing traditional tasks 

Anne Smith - Chief of the 
Kwanlin Dun Band 

Yukon Indian Women's 
Association begins in 1975 

Jean Gleason - Chief of the 
Kaska Dene Council talks 
about women's activities in 
the 1970's 

Kids gutting a salmon 

Pearl Keenan talks about the 
mother instinct 

Format (Colour/ 
bw/mag/opt/sil) 

colour, sound 



( 

c 

( 

10:05 

10:42 

15:00 

16:15 

17:30 

20:15 

21:30 

23:50 

25:00 

26:24 

26:50 

Catalogue Number: V- 2~'3 

J. Gleason talks about women 
Maintaining culture 

Norma Kassi talks about 
women and the education 
system and CYI 

Women compare men and women 
as politicians 

Women talk about making 
society better . 

Drumming and stick gambling 

Pearl Keenan talks about the 
five Boards she sits on 

The division between the 
non-native femenist movement 
and Native women's concerns 
is discussed 

Gladys Johnson with three 
young Native women doing 
traditional activities 

Pearl Keenan sees a bright 
future 

Host Brenda Chambers with 
closing comments 

End/no credits 




