NEDAA - Native Women in Politics - Taking a Stand

3/4" video, , NNBY, colour, sound, 26 min. 50 sec.

The subject of this program is an examination of the successes of Native women in Yukon politics. Native women whose successes are examined include: Pearl Keenan, Norma Kassi, Bobbi Smith, Anne Smith, Jean Gleason, and Gladys Johnson.

Archives has one 3/4" video master designated for storage and one 1/2" VHS viewing copy. VHS and Beta circulating copies are available at the A/V unit.

Subject headings:

Women - Employment Politicians

Video number: V-233

DETAILED LISTING SHEET

Program title: Native Women in Politics - Taking a Stand

Time/Footage	Description	Format (Colour/ bw/mag/opt/sil)
0:00	Host Brenda Chambers talks about Native women involved in politics in the Yukon	colour, sound
1:22	Teslin Elder Pearl Keenan talks about the rise of Native women in Yukon politics	
1:54	Norma Kassi, MLA Old Crow, talks about the rise of Native women in Yukon politics	
2:48	Old film footage of native women performing traditional tasks	
4:55	Bobbi Smith - past president of the Yukon Indian Women's Association talks about how non-natives destroyed the traditional native ways	
5:15	Film footage of native men performing traditional tasks	
6:37	Anne Smith - Chief of the Kwanlin Dun Band	
7:44	Yukon Indian Women's Association begins in 1975	
7:55	Jean Gleason - Chief of the Kaska Dene Council talks about women's activities in the 1970's	
9:17	Kids gutting a salmon	
9:40	Pearl Keenan talks about the mother instinct	

10:05	J. Gleason talks about women Maintaining culture	
10:42	Norma Kassi talks about women and the education system and CYI	
15:00	Women compare men and women as politicians	
16:15	Women talk about making society better	
17:30	Drumming and stick gambling	
20:15	Pearl Keenan talks about the five Boards she sits on	
21:30	The division between the non-native femenist movement and Native women's concerns is discussed	
23:50	Gladys Johnson with three young Native women doing traditional activities	
25:00	Pearl Keenan sees a bright future	
26:24	Host Brenda Chambers with closing comments	
26:50	End/no credits	